Hacker Accounting LLC
13201 N. 35" Avenue, Ste. B-3
Phoenix, AZ 85029

June 23, 2014

Sunburst Farms Irrigation District
16040 N. 43" Ave
Glendale, AZ 85306-2733

We have prepared the accompanying balance sheet of Sunburst Farms [rrigation
District for May 31, 2014 and the related statement of income for the current month and
year to date periods then ended. We have also attached an Aging Summary comparing
this year's receivables with last year’s.

The objective of these reports is to assist management in presenting financial
information in the form of financial statements without undertaking to obtain or provide
any assurance that there are no material modifications that should be made to the
reports. The intended purpose of these reports is for management discussion and
review.

Hacker Accounting LLC
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3:49 PM Sunburst Farms Irrigation District

06/23/14 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of May 31, 2014
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings

117 - Checking/Compass

111 - Cash on Hand

114 - Compass Cap/Expd/Dep
116 - Cash-MM

Total Checking/Savings

Accounts Receivable
121 - Accounts Receivable

Total Accounts Receivable

Other Current Assets
140 - Prepaid Insurance

Total Other Current Assets

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
1200 - Fixed Assets

1210 - Land
1220 - Water District System
1230 - Buildings & Improvements
1240 - Machinery & Equipment
1241 - Motor for 43rd Avenue
1242 - 39th Ave Pump-2013
1243 - 43rd Ave Pump-2013
1244 - 39th Ave motor
1250 - Transportation Equipment
1260 - Office Furn & Fixtures
1281 GPS Tracking - 2012

Total 1200 - Fixed Assets

1300 - Accumulated Depreciation
1320 - Accum Depr-Water Distr Sys
1330 - Accum Depr-Bldgs & Imp
1340 - Accum Depr-Machinery & Equip
1343 - Accum Depr-43rd Ave. Pump 2013
1350 - Accum Depr- Transportation
1360 - Accum Depr-Off Furn & Fix
1300 - Accumulated Depreciation - Other

Total 1300 - Accumulated Depreciation

Total Fixed Assets

Other Assets
120 - Refundable Deposits

Total Other Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities

201 - Payroll Liabilities

203 - Accrued Power/Water
2031 - Accrued Power
2032 - Accrued Water

Total 203 - Accrued Power/Water

May 31, 14

27,212.15
100.00
197,034.90
106,547.26

330,894.31

114,856.99
114,856.99

8,819.36
8,819.36

454,570.66

9,000.00
1,913,799.03
13,366.41
19,423.00
38,089.23
63,641.67
76,082.36
2,501.14
57,674.55
15,986.94
245.65

2,210,709.98

-983,929.03
-12,915.20
-19,423.00

-150.00
-16,827.61
-6,770.97
48,159.17

-1,001,856.64
1,208,853.34
1,169.00
1,169.00

1,664,593.00

859.95

2,671.54

Page 1



3:49 PM Sunburst Farms Irrigation District

06/23/14 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of May 31, 2014
May 31, 14
204 - Other Accrued Expenses 2,376.69
205 - Acrrued Vacation 1,”895.20
Total Other Current Liabilities 7,548.29
Total Current Liabilities 7,548.29
Total Liabilities 7,548.29
Equity
209 - Retained Earnings 1,601,618.25
Net Income 55,426.46
Total Equity 1,657,044.71
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 1,664,593.00

Page 2
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